Government of West Bengal Office of the Executive Engineer Salt Lake Reclamation Division Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091

CANCELLATION NOTICE

Tender Reference Number:

WBUDD EE SLRDC_NIQ No 06e OF 2021_2022

Tender ID:

2021_UDD_354344_1

Tender Title:

WBUDD_EE_SLRDC_NIQ No 06e OF 2021_2022 of

EE/SLRD

<u>Name of Work</u>: 'Comprehensive maintenance and up-keepment works of campus of Falguni Abasan BLOCK FB Sector III of Salt Lake Reclamation Sub-Division-I under Salt Lake Reclamation Division'

Change in NIT Conditions/Specification & change in scope of work in the BOQ, result in cancellation of Tender.

Dated:

Divisional Estimator
Salt Lake Reclamation Division

Executive Engineer
Salt Lake Reclamation Division

Je Stirtun